FINAL
Publication#  20157 Rev: C
Amendment/0 Issue Date:  August 1997
MACH 1 & 2 FAMILIES
1
COM’L: -7/10/12/15
IND: -10/-12/14/18
M

 2 Fam
ilies
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Products
Vantis’ programmable logic products for commercial applications are available with several ordering options. The order number
(Valid Combination) is formed by a combination of:
Valid Combinations
The Valid Combinations table lists configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult the local
Vantis sales office to confirm availability of specific valid
combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
FAMILY TYPE
MACH = Macro Array CMOS High-Speed
MACH 221 -7 J C
DEVICE NUMBER
221 = 96 Macrocells, 68 pins
OPERATING CONDITIONS
C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
J = 68-Pin Plastic Leaded
Chip Carrier (PL 068)
SPEED
-7 = 7.5 ns tPD
-10 = 10 ns tPD
-12 = 12 ns tPD
-15 = 15 ns tPD
Valid Combinations
MACH221-7
JC
MACH221-10
MACH221-12
MACH221-15
MACH221-7/10/12/15 (Com’l) 5
V A N T I S
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Products
Vantis programmable logic products for industrial applications are available with several ordering options. The order number (Valid
Combination) is formed by a combination of:
Valid Combinations
The Valid Combinations table lists configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult the local
Vantis sales office to confirm availability of specific valid
combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
FAMILY TYPE
MACH = Macro Array CMOS High-Speed
MACH 221 -10 J I
DEVICE NUMBER
221 = 96 Macrocells, 68 pins
OPERATING CONDITIONS
I= Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
J = 68-Pin Plastic Leaded
Chip Carrier (PL 068)
SPEED
-10 = 10 ns tPD
-12 = 12 ns tPD
-14 = 14 ns tPD
-18 = 18 ns tPD
Valid Combinations
MACH221-10
JI
MACH221-12
MACH221-14
MACH221-18
6 MACH221SP-10/12/14/18 (Ind)
M
A
CH
 1 &
 2 Fam
ilies
V A N T I S
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The MACH221 consists of eight PAL blocks connected by a switch matrix. There are 48 I/O pins
and 4 dedicated input pins feeding the switch matrix. These signals are distributed to the eight PAL
blocks for efficient design implementation. There are 4 clock pins that can also be used as
dedicated inputs.
The PAL Blocks
Each PAL block in the MACH221 (Figure 1) contains a 48-product-term logic array, a logic allocator,
6 output macrocells, 6 buried macrocells, and 6 I/O cells. The switch matrix feeds each PAL block
with 26 inputs. This makes the PAL block look effectively like an independent “PALCE26V12" with
6 buried macrocells.
In addition to the logic product terms, two output enable product terms, an asynchronous reset
product term, and an asynchronous preset product term are provided. One of the two output
enable product terms can be chosen within each I/O cell in the PAL block. All flip-flops within the
PAL block are initialized together.
The Switch Matrix
The MACH221 switch matrix is fed by the inputs and feedback signals from the PAL blocks. Each